Summary of IS 7898:2024

IS 7898:2024

Manually-Operated Chaff Cutter — Specification and Test Code,

The Indian Standard IS 7898:2024, "Manually-Operated Chaff Cutter — Specification and Test Code," establishes essential guidelines for the design, construction, and testing of manually-operated chaff cutters. This tool is widely used in agriculture to cut fodder for livestock, and the standard aims to ensure it meets both efficiency and safety requirements.

Product Definition and Quality Expectations: A manually-operated chaff cutter is used to cut various types of fodder into smaller pieces to facilitate livestock feeding. Customers expect these machines to be easy to use, durable, safe, and effective in producing uniformly sized chaff. The standard specifies requirements for key aspects such as material strength, blade sharpness, safety guards, and cutting efficiency to help manufacturers meet these expectations.

Testing and Performance Standards: IS 7898:2024 outlines specific test codes to evaluate the chaff cutter's performance, durability, and safety. Tests assess features such as cutting precision, blade sharpness retention, and wear resistance, ensuring the tool is effective over long periods. Safety tests verify that guards and handles are appropriately designed to protect users from accidents. Additionally, durability tests check that the cutter can withstand regular manual use without failure or degradation.

Meeting Customer Needs Through Standardization: By defining clear construction, performance, and safety standards, IS 7898:2024 ensures that products meet customer expectations for quality and reliability. The standard also encourages manufacturers to maintain consistent production quality, which directly benefits users through safer, more efficient, and long-lasting tools.

Overall, IS 7898:2024 provides a comprehensive specification framework for ensuring that manually-operated chaff cutters meet the agricultural sector's expectations for safety, reliability, and performance.

Prepared by : Gautam Chand Soni, Sc-B/ Asst Director, PNBO